Invitation to attend virtual Annual General Meeting and in-person President's Dinner



Kris Luscombe MD, FRCPC

Dear Colleagues:

I am pleased to invite you to attend our upcoming Annual General Meeting on June 3, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. NT. The AGM is open to all members and will be virtual to accommodate members living throughout the province. The annual meeting is an opportunity to discuss the business of the NLMA and debate resolutions.

Following the AGM, the NLMA will hold its annual President's Dinner in-person at the Emera Innovation Exchange at 7:00 p.m. This celebratory event welcomes the new NLMA President into the role and is an excellent opportunity to network with colleagues. honour award recipients from the NLMA and the CMA, and hear from the new NLMA President.

Section Meetings

Ahead of the AGM, both the Family Medicine Section and the Section of FFS Consultants will hold meetings via Zoom. Details will be available soon.

Registration

Members can register for both the AGM and the President's Dinner by clicking here: NLMA AGM Registration Form.

Resolutions

Members may submit resolutions by end of day Friday, May 26, for debate during the AGM Business Session. Resolutions will only be accepted in advance of the AGM, and movers and seconders of resolutions must be in attendance.

Resolutions can be submitted using the <u>Resolutions Submission Form</u>.

<u>Preliminary AGM Agenda</u> (Subject to Change)

2:00 pmVirtual Business Meeting Official Opening
AGM Speaker: Dr. Tracey Bridger
2:05 pmKeynote Address
Speaker: Dr. Jean-Joseph Condé, CMA Board of Directors
2:20 pmPresident's Address
Speaker: Dr. Kris Luscombe, NLMA President
2:30 pmNLMA Executive Director's Address
Speaker: Robert Thompson, NLMA Executive Director
2:40 pmFinance Report & Appointment of Auditors
Speaker: Dr. Susan MacDonald, Chair, Finance & Administration Committee
2:45 pm Physician Leadership Bursary Program Update
Speaker: Dr. Kris Luscombe, NLMA President
2:50 pmIntroduction of new President-Elect
Speaker: Dr. Tracey Bridger
3:00 pmResolutions & Debate
4:00 pm <mark>Adjourn</mark>

President's Dinner

Following the virtual Business Session, the NLMA will hold the annual President's Dinner in-person at the Emera Innovation Exchange, 100 Signal Hill Road in St. John's, to install incoming NLMA President Dr. Gerard Farrell. The dinner will also feature presentations of the NLMA and CMA Honorary Life Awards. This year, the NLMA is honouring Dr. Thomas Young, Dr. Gerald (Gerry) Murray, and Dr. Francis (Frank) Duff. The CMA is honouring Dr. Alan Kwan and Dr. Paul Patey. Doors open at 7:00 p.m. with cocktails and dinner to follow at 7:30 p.m.

Sincerely,

Kris Luscombe President

> Newfoundland & Labrador Medical Association 164 MacDonald Dr. St. John's, NL A1A 4B3 (709) 726-7424 Or 1-800-563-2003 Fax: (709) 726-7525 www.nlma.nl.ca president@nlma.nl.ca